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
59 Deuce follower
60 Frozen water, to

Wilhelm
61 Hebrew name

for God
62 Part of a

vampire
63 ___-Foy, Que.

64 Pied Piperʼs
sound

65 Nipper
66 Down

Down
1 Like the heart

during a horror
movie

2 “Sorry, Charlie”
3 Frozen treat
4 Way to pay

someone back
5 ___-suiter
6 Like mechanicsʼ

hands
7 Void of any va-

va-voom
8 Poem title start
9 Ill-fated ship of

film
10 Spot to pick up

Spot
11 Spanish she-

bear
12 Bar fixture,

maybe
13 Squeeze (out)
21 Fierce sort,

astrologically
22 Sort
25 Awesome, in

slang
26 Stink
27 Neighbor of

Turk.
29 Tiny bump on a

graph
30 ___ Center

(Chicago
skyscraper)

31 Commercial
lead-in to Sweet

34 “Cootie”

35 Carpet feature
36 Month before

Nisan
37 Having clean

hands
38 Like some parks
39 QBʼs utterance
40 Speed meas. in

Europe
43 Big ___

44 Popsicle choice
45 Pen with a cap
46 “Um … O.K.”
47 1955 novel that

was made into
1962 and 1997
films

48 Obliterated
50 Racy film

53 1920s chief
justice

54 Subject of the
book “Six Armies
in Normandy”

55 N.H.L. venue
56 No. on a map
57 Tokyo, once
58 Melted

chocolate, e.g.

Puzzle by Jay Kaskel

For answers, call 1-900-285-5656, $1.49 a minute; or, with a credit
card, 1-800-814-5554.
Annual subscriptions are available for the best of Sunday
crosswords from the last 50 years: 1-888-7-ACROSS.
AT&T users: Text NYTX to 386 to download puzzles, or visit
nytimes.com/mobilexword for more information.
Online subscriptions: Todayʼs puzzle and more than 2,000 past
puzzles, nytimes.com/crosswords ($39.95 a year).
Share tips: nytimes.com/wordplay. 
Crosswords for young solvers: nytimes.com/learning/xwords.

ANSWER TO PREVIOUS PUZZLE
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17 18 19

20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27
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R A L L Y P A P A B E A R
A V O I D R I O T A N N A
T O R E S T O R E S A N I T Y
S I R S O M B T R A D E S
R E T R O A L U M

O A F L A D Y L U C K
N B A T A I L S A R E A
C O L B E R T S T E W A R T
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A N A T H E M A E M B

A L E G M A R C H
S T A N Z A T W O I H O P
T O K E E P F E A R A L I V E
A R I A S E A R A L T E R
B E N T E M M Y R O A R K

The New York Times Syndication Sales Corporation
500 Seventh Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10018

For Information Call: 1-800-972-3550
For Release Wednesday, December 01, 2010

Edited by Will Shortz No. 1027

CARIBBEAN APTS
30th Street @ Hoover

2 Bdrm/2 Bath & 1 Bdrm/1.5 Bath
Available for Spring Semester

Call (949) 235-8585
www.gfpropertygroup.net (S)

sUBlease! 6 months/semester 
lease on available units. Rooms at 
$650/month. Studios at $750/month. 
One Bdrms at $895/month. Two 
Bdrms at $1,250/month. Some Of 
The Amenities Include: Cable, High 
Speed Internet, A/C, Water, Trash, 
Gas, Stove, Laundry, Refrigerator, Mi-
crowave, Gated Building and Parking, 
Dishwasher and Much More! Visit 
our offices at: 3036 S. Hoover Street 
(Across from Superior Market).
(213) 765-3330.
Leasing@FirstChoiceHousing.com. 
Tour an apartment and you are guar-
anteed a prize, valued at over $100.00.

1 & 2 BedROOM aPaRTMeNTs 
near USC & Downtown. $1,100-
$1,200/month. 24 hour security, quiet, 
clean. (323) 292-1398.                         (S)

PRe-leasiNG 2011-2012. Ap-
ply Early! Singles-8 bdrm houses. 
29th Street - prime area between 
Hoover & Vermont. (323) 730-0433, 
www.29thstreetstudenthousing.com 
                                                                  (S)

PALMS APTS
27th Street @ Hoover

2 Bdrm. Starting @ $1,600/mo.
Spring Semester Lease Available
Great Value! Call (949) 235-8585

www.gfpropertygroup.net (S)

$800/MONTH STUDIO
1 block from campus.

All uti l i t ies & DSL included.
Laundry on premises.

Free parking.
Short-term lease OK.
Paul (310) 466-2910 (1-12)

CHARMING OLD 
CRAFTSMAN BUILDING
Large Single, available now, $800/mo.

1 Bdrm, available now, $1,025/mo. 
Hardwood floors, remodeled kitchen, 

tile bath, close to school,
on site manager, very quiet.

(323) 294-5744 (1-12)

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